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RIPTA Cash Fares*

Full Fare e Tarifa BASICa....ccccoveeuveerecerereeeseeee s $2.00
Transfers ® Transhordo .......ccocceeeceneeseiveeerceseesseseneens $.50
Senior/Disabled Half Fare ©
Ancianos/Incapacitados Mitad de precio..........c.c...... $1.00
Senior/Disabled Transfer
Ancianos/Incapacitados Transbordo.......ccccoeeeeeeevicennnene $.25

Children under 5 ¢ Nifios menos 5 afios

1 Day Pass (Purchase on Bus) ¢

Pase de 1 dia (Compra en el autobds) ........ccccccueevuncee. $6.00
7 Day Pass (Purchase on Bus) ®

Pase de 7 dias (Compra en el autobis) .......c..cccoueeee. $23.00
Monthly Pass ® Pase Mensual.......c.cccoveveevernerreeeerennnn. $62.00
15 Ride Pass (w/ Transfer) ¢

Pase de 15 Viajes (con transbordo).......ccccccveerevernnce. $26.00
RIPTIKS (10 w/Tranfer)

RIPTA (10 con transbordo) .......ccocveeeeeeverseeersevcereesenens $20.00

Seniors & People With Disabilities

Low income persons with a disability or age 65 and above
may ride free of charge with a RIPTA No Fare ID Pass. All
other persons age 65 and above or with a disability pay
full fare during RIPTA peak hours of service (7am-9am and
3pm-6pm) on weekdays and pay 1/2 fare all other times
upon presentation of their RIPTA Senior/Disabled ID Pass
or their Medicare Card.

Pasa para personas Advanzadas /
Discapacitadas

Las personas de bajos ingresos que tengan alguna dis-
capacidad o que tengan por lo menos 65 afios de edad
pueden viarjar gratis con un Pase RIPTA sin cargo. Todas
las demds personas que tengan por lo menos 65 afios 0 que
tengan una discapacidad pagaran la tarifa completa duran-
te las horas punta del servicio de RIPTA (de 7am-9amy de
3pm-6pm) los dias de semana y pagaran la mitad de la tari-
faa toda otra hora al presentar un Pase de ldentificacion
RIPTA como adulto mayor/discapaciatado o una tarjeta de
Identificacion de Medicare.

Bus Schedule Information -
Para informacion llame:

401-781-9400 or 401-747-3529 TDD

www.ripta.com
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RIPTA will operate Sunday/ Holiday service on the following days:

New Years Day - Thursday, January 1

Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Day - Monday, January 19
Memorial Day - Monday, May 25

Independence Day - Saturday, July 4

Victory Day - Monday, August 10

Labor Day - Monday, September 7

Columbus Day - Monday, October 12

Veterans’ Day - Wednesday, November 11
Thanksgiving Day - Thursday, November 26
Christmas Day - Friday, December 25



